



SureLab[®] D1070

Ordering Information		Product Code	UPC
Mini Drylab Engine	SureLab D1070 Standard Edition	SLD1070SE	0 10343 96660 4
SureLab D1070 Extended Service Plan	Additional 1-year Epson Preferred sm Plus Service (up to a maximum of 5 years continuous coverage')	EPPSLD1000E1	0 10343 96843 1
Accessories	Maintenance Cartridge Roll Media Spindle Roller Assembly Kit (Duplex Only) Duplex Feeder (Optional)	C13S400086 C12C935981 C13S210124 C12C936001	0 10343 95967 5 0 10343 95964 4 0 10343 95975 0 0 10343 95965 1
UltraChrome [®] D6r-S Ink (250 mL)	Black Ink Pack Cyan Ink Pack Magenta Ink Pack Yellow Ink Pack Light Cyan Ink Pack Light Magenta Ink Pack	T46J120 T46J220 T46J320 T46J420 T46J520 T46J620	0 10343 95968 2 0 10343 95969 9 0 10343 95970 5 0 10343 95971 2 0 10343 95972 9 0 10343 95973 6
Packaging Information		Dimensions (W x D x H) and Weight	
SureLab D1070 Standard Edition	Single Carton Dimensions Single Carton Weight	24.9" x 21.9" x 20 48.5 lb).9"
Spindle Unit	Single Carton Dimensions Single Carton Weight	13.3" x 9.8" x 10. 2.4 lb	2 "
Roller Assembly Kit	Single Carton Dimensions Single Carton Weight	11.0" x 3.6" x 2.0 1.0 lb	п
Duplex Feeder (Optional)	Single Carton Dimensions Single Carton Weight	23.6" x 22.3" x 16 8.8 lb	5.6"
Maintenance Tank	Single Carton Dimensions Single Carton Weight	11.0" x 3.6" x 2.0 1.0 lb	II
Ink Pack Packaging	Single Carton Dimensions Single Carton Weight Master Carton Dimensions Master Carton Weight	10.9" x 4.1" x 1.5 1.0 lb 11.7" x 17.8" x 14 28.3 lb	
Key Dates	North American Product Announcement First Customer Ship	July 14, 2021 Early 2022	
Contents of the SureLab D1070 Box	SureLab D1070 Printer Spindle Unit Maintenance Tank AC Power Cable User Guide Kit (Documentation and Warranty) Note: Ink is not included		

1 Product comes with a limited warranty with the option to purchase Extended Service Plans up to a maximum of five years of continuous coverage. Can be purchased at any time before existing Epson limited warranty or Extended Service Plan expires.

Specifications and terms are subject to change without notice. All cartridge volumes shown are fill volumes. EPSON, SureLab and UltraChrome are registered trademarks and EPSON Exceed Your Vision is a registered logomark of Seiko Epson Corporation. Epson Preferred is a service mark of Epson America, Inc. All other product and brand names are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies. Epson disclaims any and all rights in these marks. Copyright 2021 Epson America, Inc. CPD-61798 11/21